$\frac{\text{EXHIBIT C}}{\text{FEE SCHEDULE AND MEMBERSHIP CLASS SELECTION}}$

All Fees are in US Dollars

Member Class	Annual Membership Fee	Check to Indicate Desired Level of
		<u>Membership</u>
Strategic Developer	Annual Corporate Revenues Greater or Equal to \$208,333,333 Fee - \$250,000, payable on an annual or quarterly basis	
	Annual Corporate Revenues Less Than \$208,333,333 Fee12% of Member's annual revenues, payable on an	
	annual or quarterly basis not to exceed \$250,000, but not less than \$25,000.	
Strategic Consumer	Annual Corporate Revenues Greater Than \$250 million Fee Options - Option 1) \$500,000, payable on an annual or quarterly basis; Option 2) \$375,000, payable on an annual or quarterly basis, plus 1 Developer assigned full-time to participate on a Development Team as described in Exhibit B; or Option 3) \$250,000, payable on an annual or quarterly basis,	
	plus 2 Developers assigned full-time to participate on a Development Team as described in Exhibit B	
	Annual Corporate Revenues Less Than \$250 million Fee2% of Member's annual revenues (less \$125,000 for Option 2 or less \$250,000 for Option 3), payable on an annual or quarterly basis, but not less than \$50,000	
Add-In Provider Member	Annual Corporate Revenues greater than \$250 million Fee: \$20,000	
	Annual Corporate Revenues greater than \$100 million but less than or equal to \$250 million Fee: \$15,000	
	Annual Corporate Revenues greater than \$50 million but less than or equal to \$100 million Fee: \$10,000	
	Annual Corporate Revenues greater than \$10 million but less than or equal to \$50 million Fee: \$7,500	
	Annual Corporate Revenues less than or equal to \$10 million Fee: \$5,000	
Committer	No Dues	
Associate	\$5,000 unless waived by the Eclipse Foundation (such waiver is generally intended for standards organizations, research institutions, academic institutions, open source organizations, certain publishing organizations, government agencies and other organizations as established from time to time by the Eclipse Foundation Board of Directors)	

The Fees may be amended from time to time in accordance with the Bylaws and shall, from the date of such amendment, replace the previously existing Fees. Any such change shall not require re-execution of this Agreement. If such amendment has been duly approved, Member agrees to payment of such Fees.

$\frac{\text{EXHIBIT C}}{\text{FEE SCHEDULE AND MEMBERSHIP CLASS SELECTION}}$

All Fees are in US Dollars

Member		
Signature		